Underliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard





Macopast 047J82004132

US POSTAGE Mailed From 32399 \$05.540

COMMISSION CLERK

9:52

FIECE:

10 JUN 18

Ms. Jennifer E. Sikes USTEL

Hubbard OR 97032-0040 P. O. Box 40

Consummating Order

RETURN TO SENDER

BOX CLOSED
UNABLE TO FORWARD
RETURN TO SENDER
RETURN TO SENDER
RETURN TO SENDER

こうこう 名言を次のない

FPSC-CCHTTCSTON CLERK

5233 JUN 24 =

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: USTEL	A. Signature X □ Agent □ Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) □ C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 1? □ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No
Ms. Jennifer E. Sikes P. O. Box 40 Hubbard OR 97032-0040	3. Service Type Gretified Mail
100198-TX PSC. 10 D369. CO. TX	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7006 2760 (Transfer from service label)	0003 8796 8438
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100198-TX Certificate No. 4828, issued to 1-800-RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a USTEL, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Fees: Regulatory Assessment Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 6070, issued to Atlantic.Net Broadband, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Assessment Fees: Regulatory Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 7024, issued to Universal Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 7543, issued to Centennial Florida Switch Corp., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC DOCKET NO. 100204-TX Certificate No. 8113, issued to National Telecom & Broadband Services, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC DOCKET NO. 100205-TX Certificate No. 8252, issued to Midwestern Telecommunications, Incorporated. apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100200-TX

DOCKET NO. 100201-TX

DOCKET NO. 100203-TX

PECCEMENT BY MAIN OF CASE 04739 JUN-89 FPSC+001+ bugget to the control ORDER NO. PSC-10-0369-CO-TX DOCKET NOS. 100198-TX, 100200-TX, 100201-TX, 100203-TX, 100204-TX, 100205-TX, 100209-TX, 100210-TX, 100213-TX, 100214-TX, 100215-TX, 100216-TX, 100220-TX, 100221-TX, 100222-TX, 100223-TX, 100224-TX, 100225-TX, 100226-TX PAGE 2

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8695, issued to FlatPhone, Inc. d/b/a FlatPhone, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100209-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8708, issued to Sterling Telecom Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: **Telecommunications** Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100210-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC DOCKET NO. 100213-TX Certificate No. 8729, issued to BroadRiver Communication Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100214-TX Certificate No. 8734, issued to Great America Networks, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8735, issued to ONE SOURCE NETWORKS CLEC LLC, for apparent firsttime violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100215-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8741, issued to Solarity Communications LLC, for apparent first-time violation Rule F.A.C., of 25-4.0161, Regulatory Fees; Assessment Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100216-TX

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0369-CO-TX DOCKET NOS. 100198-TX, 100200-TX, 100201-TX, 100203-TX, 100204-TX, 100205-TX, 100209-TX, 100210-TX, 100213-TX, 100214-TX, 100215-TX, 100216-TX, 100220-TX, 100221-TX, 100222-TX, 100223-TX, 100224-TX, 100225-TX, 100226-TX PAGE 3

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100220-TX Certificate No. 7764, issued to North County Communications Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Assessment Fees: Regulatory Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8747, issued to eVox Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Assessment Regulatory Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100221-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8755, issued to Lleida.Net USA, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Rule Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100222-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8756, issued to TelCentris Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Fees: Assessment Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100223-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8754, issued to Lightspeed CLEC, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100224-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8760, issued to Talk of the Town LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100225-TX

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0369-CO-TX
DOCKET NOS. 100198-TX, 100200-TX, 100201-TX, 100203-TX, 100204-TX, 100205-TX, 100209-TX, 100210-TX, 100213-TX, 100214-TX, 100215-TX, 100216-TX, 100220-TX, 100221-TX, 100222-TX, 100223-TX, 100224-TX, 100225-TX, 100226-TX
PAGE 4

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8772, issued to SAVE PLUS, INC., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100226-TX ORDER NO. PSC-10-0369-CO-TX ISSUED: June 8, 2010

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-10-0307-PAA-TX, issued May 13, 2010, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned dockets. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0307-PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 8th day of June, 2010.

ANN COLE
Commission Clerk

By:

Hong Wang

Management Review Specialist

(SEAL)

LDH